Form PTO-1595 REC 05 - 24 (Rev. 10/02)	- 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trademark	ks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Clifford H. Ray Glenn D. Fisseler	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fairfield Industries, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ !	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger	Street Address: 14100 S.W. Freeway, Suite 600
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐	City: Sugar Land State: Texas Zip: 77
Execution Date: April 5, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ▷
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/719,800, filed November 21, 2003	ation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
10/719,800, filed November 21, 2003 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
10/719,800, filed November 21, 2003 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No
10/719,800, filed November 21, 2003 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
10/719,800, filed November 21, 2003 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Mark A. Tidwell, Jackson Walker, L.L.P.	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Mark A. Tidwell, Jackson Walker, L.L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 112 E. Pecan Street,	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Mark A. Tidwell, Jackson Walker, L.L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 112 E. Pecan Street, Suite 2100 City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip: 78205	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit ecount 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Mark A. Tidwell, Jackson Walker, L.L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 112 E. Pecan Street, Suite 2100 City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip: 78205 DO NOT U	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Mark A. Tidwell, Jackson Walker, L.L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 112 E. Pecan Street, Suite 2100 City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip: 78205 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Mark A. Tidwell	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0096 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of the cop
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Mark A. Tidwell, Jackson Walker, L.L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 112 E. Pecan Street, Suite 2100 City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip: 78205 DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of is a true copy of the original document.	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0096 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of the copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the copy of t

3600015v1

PATENT REEL: 015340 FRAME: 0264

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, an application for a United States Patent was filed on November 21, 2003 as Application Serial No. 10/719,800 for the invention titled **METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR THE TRANSMISSION OF SEISMIC DATA** (the "Invention");

WHEREAS, Clifford H. Ray, a U.S. citizen, residing at 5402 Weston Drive, Fulshear, TX 77441 (an "ASSIGNOR") is an inventor of the Invention;

WHEREAS, Glenn D. Fisseler, a U.S. citizen, residing at 7918 Roos, Houston, TX 77036 (an "ASSIGNOR") is an inventor of the Invention;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNORS invented the Invention as part of their employment by Fairfield Industries, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation doing business at 14100 S.W. Freeway, Suite 600, Sugar Land, Texas 77478; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention, including without limitation, said patent application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each ASSIGNOR, each ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE said ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the Invention, including, without limitation, all United States and foreign rights therein, whether patentable or not, and in and to aforesaid application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said Invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

Each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey his entire right, title and interest in said Invention, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Each ASSIGNOR further covenants that he will, at any time, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the Invention, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and if ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said Invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, or undertake any other act to secure and protect the ASSIGNEE'S rights in the Invention, that he will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Each ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the Invention and to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE including the right to make the application for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claims, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

PATENT REEL: 015340 FRAME: 0265 Each ASSIGNOR further covenants that he will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said Invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him, and testify as the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

Executed and delivered this 5th day of Mil, 2004.

Inventor:

Clifford H. Ray

Date: APRIL 5 2009

Inventor:

Glenn & tesule

Date: 4/5/2007

State of Texas

County of Ford Bend

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission expires_

BETTY A. KUENSTLER Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 02-12-2006